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J O H N A . V U O N O 
W I L L I A M J . L A V E L L E 
W I L L I A M A . G R A Y 
M A R K T. V U O N O 
R I C H A R D R. W I L S O N 
D E N N I S J . K U S T U R I S S 

L A W O F F I C E S 

V U O N O , L A V E L L E & G R A Y 
2 3 I O G R A N T B U I L D I N G 

P l T T S B T T H O H , P A . 1 5 2 1 9 

A p r i l 3, 1987 

Re: P i t t - O h i o Express, Inc. 
Docket No. A-00102471, F . l 
Our F i l e 2691-32 

Mr. J e r r y Rich, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
North O f f i c e B u i l d i n g 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Dear Mr. Rich: 

APR6 1987" 

SECRETfr̂ 'S OFFICE 
public 11 ^mission 

We enclose for f i l i n g with the Commission the signed 
o r i g i n a l and two copies of the a p p l i c a t i o n of the above c a r r i e r 

We are enclosing a check in the amount of $125.00 to cover 
the f i l i n g fee. This w i l l confirm t h a t our law f i r m w i l l guar­
antee c o l l e c t i o n of the funds evidenced by the check. 

Please acknowledge r e c e i p t and f i l i n g of the enclosed on 
the d u p l i c a t e copy of t h i s l e t t e r of t r a n s m i t t a l and r e t u r n i t 
to us i n the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for th a t 
purpose. 

pz 
Enclosures 
cc: P i t t - O h i o Express, Inc. 

Sincerely yours, 

VUONO, LAVELLE & 

f V 
William J.ALa'velle 

RAY 



- Form PUC 189 (Revised 11-

BEFORE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION ^ 

• v m § 1987 
APPLICATION FOR MOTOR CARRIER CERTIFICATE OR P E R M I T A X X 

\^0i ]_6^CRgTARrS OFFICE 
Public Utility Comtv.^ifv 

(SEE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE PREPARING APPLICATION) 

In re: Application of 

PITT-OHIO EXPPJ3SS, INC. 

for a certificate of public convenience or a permit 
evidencing the Commission's approval of the right and 
privilege of operating motor vehicles as a motor 
carrier for the transportation of PROPERTY. 

TO PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION: 

APPLICATION DOCKET 

No. A-00102471 

Folder No. /, 

1. P i t t - O h i o Express, Inc. 

2. 

(Full and correct name of applicant) 

None 
(Trade name, i f any) 

The trade name 
(has or has not) 

been registered with the Secretary of the 

Commonwealth on 
(date) 

"DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

APR 9 1987 
(attach copy of stamped registration f >Cinlww .. 

EN1KY NO. /ft/iJ 
3. 2 6 t h and A . V . R . R . 

(Business Street Address) 

P i t t s b u r g h 
{Cit^J 

A l l e g h e n y PA 15222 
(Zip) 

(P.O. Box, i f any) 

412-281-9883 

(County) (State) 

4. Applicant's attorney (for this*£pplication) is: 
W i l l i a m J. Lav^lOe^Esq. 2310 Grant B u i l d i n g 
Vuono, Lavelle Is Gray P i t t s b u r g h , PA 15219 

(Telephone) 

412-471-1800 
(Name) (Address) 

5. Any notice, process or order of the PUC should be served upon: 

Robert F. Hammel 

(Telephone) 

2 6 t h and A . V . R . R . , P i t t s b u r g h , PA 15222 
(Name) 

6. Applicant does 
(does or does not) 

and operates as a common 
(common or contract) 

h 

(Address) 

hold Pa. PUC authority under Docket No. A-00102471 
. APPL. f iOzTFl 

carrier. 

CHECKED BY_£i 



7. - Applicant^ * * does • hold Interstate Commerce Commission authority 
~ "^(does or does not) 

at Docket N6^MG~3,0i;:3:6. 

8. Applicant is (check one): 

Individual. 

Partnership. Attach copy of partnership agreement and list names and addresses 
of partners below (use additional sheet if necessary). 

(Name) (Address) 

Corporation. Organized under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania and 

qualified to do business in Pennsylvania by jregistering with the Secretary of 

the Commonwealth on Not App l i cab l e (Attach copy of Certificate 

of Incorporation or Authority and statement of charter purpose). Include as 

an attachment a list of corporate officers and their titles and the names, 

addresses and number of shares held by each stockholder. 

9. Attach the following, as appropriate (check those attached): 

A 

B 

C 

D 

E 0 

Partnership Agreement. 

Trade Name registration certificate. 

Certificate of Incorporation or Authority. 

Statement of corporate charter purpose. 

List of corporate officers and stockholders. 



1 

10. That the nature and character of the service to be rendered by applicant isthe trans­

portation of property as a [x_ Common Contract carrier by means of motor 
vehicles as follows: 

To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class D c a r r i e r , property (except commodities 
i n bulk and household goods and o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e i n use), f o r 
Triangle Auto Spring Company, from i t s . f a c i l i t i e s located i n the 
Ci t y of DuBois, C l e a r f i e l d County, t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania, and 
vice versa. 

11. Applicant is not now engaged in any intrastate transportation of property for compensation 

in Pennsylvania (except as authorized by the-certificates of public convenience or 

permits specified in Paragraph 6) and will not engage-in the transportation for which 

approval is herein sought unless and until authorization for such transportation shall 

be received. 

CORPORATE SEAL P i t t - O h i o Express, I n c . 
(Print Name of Corporation, Partnership, Trade-Name 

or Individual)* 

Robert F.SWammeS,' Secretary 

(Signature) 

(Signature) 

*If a partnership, each partner must sign; i f a corporation, at least one officer must 

sign, and corporate seal affixed. 



Tins MUST BE COMPLETED BY NOTARY PUBLIC 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT (Natural Person) 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

County ss: 

; , being duly sworn (affirmed) according to law, 

deposes and says that the facts above set forth are true and correct; or are true and correct 

to the best of his knowledge, information and belief and he expects to be able to prove the 

same at the hearing hereof. 

Signature of Affiant 
Sworn and subscribed before me this 

day of 19 

My Commission Expires 

Signature of Official Administering Oath 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT (Corporation) 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
Allegheny County ss: 

Robert F. Iiammel being duly sworn (affirmed) according to 

law, deposes and says that he is Secretary of P i t t - O h i o Express, 
(Office of Affiant) 

; that he is authorized to and does make this I n c . 
(Name of Corporation) 

affidavit for it; and that the facts above set forth are true and correct; or are true and correct 

to the best of his knowledge, information and belief and that he expects the, said 

P i t t - O h i o Express, I n c . to be able to prove the same 
(Name of Corporation) 

at the hearing hereof. 

Robert F. Hammel, Secretary 

Signature of Affiant-
Swom and subscribed before me this d£7* 

day of 190-7 
My Commission Expires 

R08ERT E. TAYLOR. NOTARY PUSLiC 
PITTSEUnCir. A-LCÔ HY OOUfiTY 

MY COaSlSSlOH F.X?lfitS .IUSE ?1, 19C7 
Member, Pennsylvania Associatioc cf HotariM 

Signature of Official Administering Oath 



PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, INC. 

SUPPLEMENT TO QUESTION 9 

L i s t of Corporate Officecs and Stockholders 

O f f i c e r s 

Name Of f i c e 

Charles L. Hammel, I I I 

Kenneth W. Hammel 

Robert F. Hammel 

President 

Vice President 

Secretary/Treasurer 

Stockholders 

Name and Address 

Charles L. Hammel, I I I 
2120 Greentree Road 
P i t t s b u r g h , PA 15220 

Robert F. Hammel 
875 North Meadowcroft Avenue 
P i t t s b u r g h , PA 15216 

Kenneth W. Hammel 
413 Fawn Haven Court 
M i l l e r s v i l l e , MD 21108 

No. of Shares 

16,667 

16,667 

16,666 



" 1 — . L J . tZJUJ^s " C 3 ^ ^ 

A p r i l 24, 1987 
IN REPLY PLEASE 

REFER TO OUR FILE 

W i l l i a m J. Lav e l l e 
Attorney a t Law 
2310 Grant B u i l d i n g 
P i t t s b u r g h , PA 15219 

A-00102471, F. 1, Am-R - A p p l i c a t i o n of P i t t - O h i o Express, Inc. 

Dear S i r : 

The a p p l i c a t i o n of P i t t - O h i o Express, Inc. has been captioned 
as attached and w i l l be submitted f o r review provided no p r o t e s t s are 
f i l e d on or before May 18, 1987. I f p r o t e s t s are f i l e d , you w i l l be 
advised as to f u r t h e r procedure. 

You are f u r t h e r advised t h a t the above a p p l i c a t i o n w i l l be 
published i n the Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n of A p r i l 25, 1987. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

David Ehrhart 
Supervisor - A p p l i c a t i o n Section 
Bureau of Trans p o r t a t i o n 

DE:RP:rs 

cc: Applicant 
26th and A.V.R.R. 
Pi t t s b u r g h , PA 15222 

^KEfED 
APR 

SOCKET 

2? 1987 
Wo. 



A-00102471. Folder 1, Am-R PITT-OHIO.:EffR^S^3WCfr_U6th.^^^..Rf'g. ̂ ^^.^..^ . . 
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, PA 15222),, a.QorpqifttloQMof..th^^Coin9Qii«jfC»^t^%.,M%..,N^„ 
of Pennsylvania, inter alia.- property, ..except ̂ commodities^in ̂ uAk-aad. ̂ ,.,.., ^ 
household goods and office furniture .in U8.es t ..G..Cs,JSurphy.. CqiQpany^« »' /^ .. , 
between points in Pennsylvania:. SO ,AS TO .PERMIT. the„t;ra,nspo.rta^j.on,.og.v. ̂  
property (except commodities In bulk an4.t^oi^.^hq^d._gQq48.•^4. -O^iice^,-J,, 
furniture in use), for Triangle Auto Spring,Cmppany,frpm^itg facilities 
located in the city of Dubois, .Clearfield..County, ^p, poini^, .In^etu^ylyani'a, 
and vice versa. Attorney: William J. Lavelle, i.31QwGrant_Bt^il4ing,: -J, 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219. 'I 

- i 



PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

SERVICE OF NOTICE OF MOTOR CAP.P.IER APPLICATIONS 

DATE SERVICE APR 2 5 1987 

BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION 
COMMON CARRIER 

APRIL 1987 
rj- a> . u •» - .u -a -. ' 

A-00102A71 
F. 1 
Am-R » 

Application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. , .,3 corporationof t̂te..CornDpowjeâ tfe-,-,...-..,̂  . 
of Pennsylvania, for amendment .to, its ..coimio^^ca^lezi^c^riiflca^e t.4^icU..v. ^ , ̂  ,.. u„ 
grants the right, Inter alia, to transport, .̂ y. 1110̂ .̂̂ 61)14.016,-prpp̂ r.̂ yjv.-
except commodities in bulk and ̂ household gqpds ̂ an^^of f i^e ^furnitu^e.in^^ 
use, for G.C. Murphy Company between ̂ points in ̂ Pennsylvania: ̂.SQ̂ X̂Q̂ ,,., 
PERMIT the transportation of property ̂ (except ;commp.ditieiS rin-bul̂ ând̂ ;̂:..,,.̂ ,. 
household goods and office furniture in use)., .for, Triangle, Auto ..Spring.,-̂ ., i ^ . . . 
Company, from its facilities located,in-the city^qf^P.ubqis., ̂ Cl^rfieW^^.'rJ^,^^^ 
County, to points in Pennsylvania,, and vice,versa., w < 

MW:np 
4/13/87 

Application received: 4/6/87 
Application docketed:' 4/9/87* 

DOCUMEM 
FOLDER 

DOCKETED 1 
APPL'CATICN DOCKET 

APR 271987 

ENTFW No : 

Protests due on No Hearings MAY 1 f\ mi 
Protests due on Hearings - (5 days prior to date of hearing) 
Notice of the above application was mailed to a l l certificate 

holders and railroad companies in the service area as noted above. 


